



No. 4052 of 2021 in the case of Kumari Ankita, he is at liberty to file a separate petition. Such petition, if filed, would be examined on its own merit.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)