

ITEM NO.37

Court 16 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 2219-2220/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-11-2021 in CRMBA No. 19347/2021 17-11-2021 in CRMBA No. 4052/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

NARENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. )

Date : 01-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Supantha Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Shekhari, Adv.  
Mr. Shamim Haider, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Jain -1 - AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the respondent No.2 in terms of order dated 07.03.2022, returnable on 02.05.2022.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted and may be served through the SHO of the concerned Police Station.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)