

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.16

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10121/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-11-2021 in CRMA No. 4052/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

NARENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.51933/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.51932/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) )

Date : 11-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Supantha Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Jain-1, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 2<sup>nd</sup> May, 2022 along with SLP(Cr1) D. No. 3113  
of 2022.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)