

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.14

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 2219-2220/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-11-2021 in CRMBA No. 19347/2021 17-11-2021 in CRMBA No. 4052/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

NARENDRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. )

WITH

Diary No(s). 10121/2022 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.51933/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.51932/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 18-07-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil kumar mishra 1, Adv.  
Mr. Supantha Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Jain-1, AOR  
Mr. M. Shekhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinod Diwakar, AAG  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR  
Mr. V.N. Dubey, Adv.  
  
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR  
Ms. Neetu Rawat, Adv.  
Ms. Deepam Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish R, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

**O R D E R**

In view of the letter for adjournment circulated by the learned counsel for respondent no. 2 in SLP (Cr1.) Nos. 2219-20 of 2022, relist on 30<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.

Counter affidavit may be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

List the matters on 30<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR